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LM-7000H模組系列
適用於 PT-G7728/G7828系列與MDS-G4012/20/28系列的乙太網路與 PoE+模組

特色與優點
• -40°C至 85°C寬範圍操作溫度

• 符合 IEC 61850-3及 IEEE 1613規範

• 符合 IEC 62439-3第 4條 (PRP)與第 5條 (HSR)

• 可熱插拔

認證

簡介
LM-7000H模組系列專為 PT-G7728/G7828系列與MDS-G4012/G4020/G4028系列 IEC 61850-3乙太網路交換器所設計。這些模組為受支援的交換器提
供額外的彈性，每個模組可讓您新增 4個 Gigabit乙太網路或 PoE連接埠，或2個 Gigabit PRP/HSR連接埠。

規格
Ethernet Interface

PoE Ports (100/1000BaseT(X), RJ45 connector) LM-7000H-4GPoE: 4

10/100BaseT(X) Ports (RJ45 connector) LM-7000H-4TX: 4

PoE Ports (10/100BaseT(X), RJ45 connector) LM-7000H-4PoE: 4

100/1000BaseSFP Slots LM-7000H-4GSFP: 4

10/100/1000BaseT(X) Ports (RJ45 connector) LM-7000H-4GTX: 4

Combo Ports (100/1000BaseT(X) PRP/HSR or 100/
1000BaseSFP PRP/HSR)

LM-7000H-2GPHR: 2 (for PT-G7728 Series and MDS-G4012/G4020/G4028 (non-L3 only)
Series)

Power Parameters

Power Consumption LM-7000H-4GTX: 3.63 W (max.)
LM-7000H-4GPoE: 3.8 W (max.)
LM-7000H-4GSFP: 4.8 W (max.)
LM-7000H-4TX: 1.85 W (max.)
LM-7000H-4PoE: 1.85 W (max.)
LM-7000H-2GPHR: 8.1 W (max.)

Physical Characteristics

Weight LM-7000H-4GSFP: 0.3 kg (0.66 lb)
LM-7000H-4GTX: 0.24 kg (0.53 lb)
LM-7000H-4GPoE: 0.31 kg (0.69 lb)
LM-7000H-4TX: 0.24 kg (0.53 lb)
LM-7000H-4PoE: 0.31 kg (0.69 lb)
LM-7000H-2GPHR: 0.31 kg (0.69 lb)
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MTBF

Time LM-7000H-4GPoE: 1,280,518 hrs
LM-7000H-4GSFP: 2,475,903 hrs
LM-7000H-4GTX: 2,641,729 hrs
LM-7000H-4PoE: 1,280,220 hrs
LM-7000H-4TX: 2,640,462 hrs
LM-7000H-2GPHR: 1,832,962 hrs

Standards Telcordia (Bellcore), GB

Warranty

Warranty Period 5 years

Details See www.moxa.com/tw/warranty

訂購資訊

Model Name
10/100/

1000BaseT(X)
Ports

10/100BaseT(X)
Ports

100/
1000BaseSFP

Slots

100/
1000BaseT(X)
PoE Ports

10/100BaseT(X)
PoE Ports

Combo Ports
(10/100/

1000BaseT(X)
PRP/HSR or

100/
1000BaseSFP
PRP/HSR)

Operating
Temp.

LM-7000H-4GTX 4 – – – – – -45 to 85°C

LM-7000H-4TX – 4 – – – – -45 to 85°C

LM-7000H-4GPoE – – – 4 – – -45 to 85°C

LM-7000H-4PoE – – – – 4 – -45 to 85°C

LM-7000H-4GSFP – – 4 – – – -45 to 85°C

LM-7000H-2GPHR – – – – – 2 -45 to 75°C

配件（選購）

SFP Modules

SFP-1FELLC-T SFP module with 1 100Base single-mode with LC connector for 80 km transmission, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature

SFP-1FEMLC-T SFP module with 1 100Base multi-mode with LC connector for 4 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature

SFP-1FESLC-T SFP module with 1 100Base single-mode with LC connector for 40 km transmission, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature

SFP-1G10ALC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature

SFP-1G10ALC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature

SFP-1G10BLC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature

SFP-1G10BLC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature

SFP-1G20ALC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature

SFP-1G20ALC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature

SFP-1G20BLC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature

SFP-1G20BLC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
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SFP-1G40ALC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature

SFP-1G40ALC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature

SFP-1G40BLC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature

SFP-1G40BLC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature

SFP-1GEZXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseEZX port with LC connector for 110 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature

SFP-1GEZXLC-120 SFP module with 1 1000BaseEZX port with LC connector for 120 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature

SFP-1GLHLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseLH port with LC connector for 30 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature

SFP-1GLHLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseLH port with LC connector for 30 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature

SFP-1GLHXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseLHX port with LC connector for 40 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature

SFP-1GLHXLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseLHX port with LC connector for 40 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature

SFP-1GLSXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseLSX port with LC connector for 1km/2km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature

SFP-1GLSXLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseLSX port with LC connector for 1km/2km transmission, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature

SFP-1GLXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseLX port with LC connector for 10 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature

SFP-1GLXLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseLX port with LC connector for 10 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature

SFP-1GSXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseSX port with LC connector for 300m/550m transmission, 0 to 60°C
operating temperature

SFP-1GSXLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseSX port with LC connector for 300m/550m transmission, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature

SFP-1GZXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseZX port with LC connector for 80 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature

SFP-1GZXLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseZX port with LC connector for 80 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature
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